SOLUCIONES A LA PALETIZACIÓN CON COBOTS:
LIFTKIT Y SLIDEKIT DE EWELLIX
LIFTKIT
Las columnas telescópicas LIFTKIT de Ewellix, representada por ERMEC, dan respuesta a las
limitaciones con las que se encuentran los cobots al paletizar. Cuando los palets alcanzan
cierta altura, ya no se puede continuar con SU carga. El LIFTKIT, que es fácil de montar,
aumenta el alcance del cobot moviéndolo a lo largo de un eje vertical. La base del cobot se
puede elevar o bajar durante el paletizado para que siempre esté en una posición de trabajo

LIFTKIT
7
Ordering key
L I F T K I T - - - 0 0 -
Software functionality
The URCaps software for the LIFTKIT allows
easy positioning access directly within the
UR Polyscope environment.
Setup
In the installation tab, the user can manually move the linear
axis in both directions and define multiple user specific posi-
tions, that are accessible in programming mode.
Motion programming
Within the UR motion program, the LIFTKIT axis is easily in-
tegrated through a URCaps command module. Simply insert
this element from the structure tab at the desired position of
the program. Additionally, reading and setting positions is
possible through a script function.
Safety elements
The LIFTKIT has a range of safety elements built in to allow
its integration into a robot application.
Software updates
To download the latest software update please check on
ewellix.com/support/library/software updates.
NOTE:
The LIFTKIT is not a functional safety system compliant
with EN ISO 13489-1 or IEC 62061. To integrate the
LIFTKIT into a functional safety chain, external safety
devices have to be integrated into the overall system.
LIFTKIT software functionality
Robot
00 Any robot (no software, no robot interface plate)
UR Universal Robots
Stroke*
500 mm
600 mm
700 mm
800 mm
900 mm
Electrical options
00 24 V DC
11 120 V AC / US cable
22 230 V AC / EU cable
23 230 V AC / CN cable
24 230 V AC / UK cable
25 230 V AC / CH cable
Pillar type
601 TLT
* longer stroke up to 1 400 mm available on request
Tel. +34 902 450 160Tel. +34 902 450 160Tel. +34 902 450 160
info@ermec.cominfo@ermec.cominfo@ermec.com
ERMEC, S.L. BARCELONAERMEC, S.L. BARCELONAERMEC, S.L. BARCELONA
C/ Francesc Teixidó, 22C/ Francesc Teixidó, 22C/ Francesc Teixidó, 22
08918 Badalona            SPAIN08918 Badalona            SPAIN08918 Badalona            SPAIN
ERMEC, S.L. - MADRIDERMEC, S.L. - MADRIDERMEC, S.L. - MADRID
C/ Puerto Rico, 4C/ Puerto Rico, 4C/ Puerto Rico, 4
28222 Majadahonda (Madrid) SPAIN28222 Majadahonda (Madrid) SPAIN28222 Majadahonda (Madrid) SPAIN
bilbao@ermec.combilbao@ermec.combilbao@ermec.com
portugal@ermec.comportugal@ermec.comportugal@ermec.com
tvc
LOGO-Y-WEB
Linear axis for
collaborative
robots SLIDEKIT 2.0
tvc
LOGO-Y-WEB
44
L inear axes for co l laborative robots
Linear axis for collaborative
robots SLIDEKIT 2.0